A.P.N. No.:	1220-18-002-02	27
R.P.T.T.	\$3,233.10	
File No.:	1764965 sa	
Recording F	Requested By:	
	Stewart Title C	ompany
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below
	tements To: When Recorded	
		l Mail To:
- 1	When Recorded anklin and Julie	l Mail To:

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3233.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,273.10 Pgs=2 08/19/2022 11:36 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carter Hill Homes LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Nathaniel Franklin and Julie Ann Franklin, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 3 as shown on the Parcel Map No. 1 (LDA 17-015, LDA 17-017 & LDA 17-018) for Neddenriep/Johnson Family Trust dated December 18, 2002 and Nedd Family, LLC, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 27, 2019 as Document No. 2019-931024, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

Together with Declaration of Common Drive Easement, Rights and Responsibilities, as contained in document filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 27, 2019 as Document No. 2019-931029, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Together with all water rights, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property.

Dated: 8-3-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

	Carter Hill Homes LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company By: Brandon Hill, Manager	
/	State of Nevada) State of Nevada) Ss County of Douglas)	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 day of August By: Brandon Hill as Manager of Carter Hill Homes LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Com Signature: Notary Public	, 2022 pany
	Notary Public Sherry Ackermann 4-26-2025 My Commission Expires:	
	SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 28, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	r(s)				Λ
a) <u>1220-18-002-027</u>				/	
b)				/	\
c)				1	\ \
d)	<u> </u>				\ \
2. Type of Property:					\\
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.				L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book	-	Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'I		of Recording		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes			-1
☐ Other					
		_			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 829,0	00.00		
	sure Only (value of propert)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	. T D	\$ 829,0		<u> </u>	
d. Real Property Transfe	r rax Due	\$ <u>3,233</u>	.10	-	
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1)	
	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection)	/	
b. Explain Reason for				/	
		$\overline{}$			
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100	0%			
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of p	erjury, pursu	ant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	best of their i	nformation a	and belief,
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon	ı to substar	ntiate the info	rmation prov	vided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag					
additional tax due, may rest to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Soller shall be jointly of	ie tax que p	olus interest a	at 1% per me	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, tile Buyer	and Seller Shall be jointly a	and Severa	ny naole for a	ny additiona	ı amount owed.
Signature TH		Capaci	h. Ge	antor Es	CM
Signature U/1		— Capaci	.y <u>Gr</u>	antoi C	CION
Citu		<u></u>	C		
Signature	<u> </u>	_ Capacit	y <u>Gr</u>	antee	
			1		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE	INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)		/ 7	(REQUII		
Print Name: Carter Hill Ho		Print Na	ame: Nathar	iel Franklin	and Julie Ann
Limited Liabilit			Frankli		
Address: 1625 Highway 88	Suite 102	· _	s: 854 Cord	les Lane, Ur	nit 3
City: Minden			<u>Gardnerville</u>		
State: NV Z	Zip: <u>89423</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
COMPANY/DEDECK DEC	HESTING BECORDING 4			. 	
COMPANY/PERSON REQ Print Name: Stewart Title		equirea it Escrow			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		ESCIOW	# <u>1764965</u>) Sd	
City: Gardnerville	Quite 100	State:	NV	Zip:	89410
ong. Caraner vine		otate.	IAA	حاp.	034 IU